

Kentucky Master Logger Temporary Application Form

KML Office Use		KML-7			
Date Received					
Received From					
Approved	YES	NO			

To apply for Kentucky Master Logger Temporary status:

- 1. Complete the personal information section and Kentucky Master Logger (KML) 3-day Program selection below.
- 2. You Must Select a KML 3-day program that is held within the next 4 months, which is the length of the Temporary Period.
- 3. Submit this form along with the \$135.00 fee, which includes \$50.00 for the Temporary Card and \$85.00 for the KML 3-day program.
- 4. Mail the form and fee to:
- Kentucky Master Logger Office

U.K. Dept. of Forestry & Natural Resources

222 T. P. Cooper Bldg.

Lexington, KY. 40546-0073

Make check or money order payable to: Kentucky Master Logger

Name:					
Firs	t	M.I.		Last	
Street Address and/or P.O.	Box:				
City:			_ State:	Zip:	
Telephone (Required):					
County of Residence:					
Email Address:					
Signature:				Date:	

KML 3-Day Program You Want to Attend (See Schedule Below):_

2024 KML 3-Day Program Schedule

January 30, 31 Feb 1 Hardin Co.-Elizabethtown March 5, 6, 7 Fleming County - Flemingsburg March 19, 20, 21 McCreary- Pine Knot April 16, 17, 18 Christian County-Hopkinsville May 21, 22, 23 Floyd County - Prestonsburg

July 16, 17, 18 - Owen County - Owenton September 24, 25, 26 Barren County - Glasgow October 22, 23, 24 Marshall County - Benton November 19, 20, 21 Clay County- Manchester

Your application will be processed and your Kentucky Temporary Master Logger Designation Card, along with information regarding the 3-day program you registered for, will be sent to you at the mailing address you provided above.

*You may not work as a Temporary Master Logger until you receive your temporary card. *The logger or operator must notify the nearest Kentucky Division of Forestry District Office before logging can begin when using a Temporary Master Logger.